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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
21.32 Contract Tariff Option 31 

 
(A) Scope 

(1) Contract Tariff Option 31 (Option 31) is offered to customers who 
already subscribe to Special Access Optical Carrier 12 IntelliLight 
Dedicated SONET Ring (existing OC12 IDSR) under a commitment period 
that expired prior to September 28, 2005, and reuses the nodes from 
such OC12 IDSR to establish a new Special Access Optical Carrier 12 
IDSR (new OC12 IDSR) that is subscribed to this Option 31 in 
accordance with (B) through (F) following. 

 
(2) The terms and conditions, regulations, and rates provided in this 

Section 21.31 apply to customers who order OC12 IDSR as offered 
herein. 

 
(B) Eligibility 
 

All of the following requirements must be met in order to be eligible 
for subscription to Option 31. 

 
(1) The customer must already subscribe to existing OC12 IDSR that 

utilizes nodes that are not enhanced. 
 
(2) The commitment period for the existing OC12 IDSR must have expired 

prior to September 28, 2005. 
 
(3) The customer must subscribe to a new OC12 IDSR in a full ring 

configuration under this Option 31 by submitting a written 
authorization in a manner designated by the Telephone Company during 
the subscription period which begins on September 28, 2005 and ends 
on December 31, 2005 (Subscription Period). 

 
(4) The customer must subscribe to this Option 31 for the service period 

set forth in (D) following. 
 

(5) Except as otherwise allowed under (B)(6) following, each node of the 
new OC12 IDSR must be a node that was reused from the existing OC12 
IDSR.  When configuring the new OC12 IDSR, the reused nodes must be 
located at the same customer designated premises and Telephone 
Company wire centers as they were located under the existing OC12 
IDSR configuration. 

 
(6) In addition to the reused nodes described in (B)(5) preceding, the 

customer must install one or two nodes at a customer designated 
premises or Telephone Company wire center that was not part of the 
configuration for the old OC12 IDSR.  However, such different 
customer designated premise or Telephone Company wire center must be 
within the Serving Area of this Option 31. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
21.32 Contract Tariff Option 31 (Cont'd) 

 
(C) Serving Area 

 
(1) The serving area of Option 31 is comprised of the Phase II, Level 2 

wire centers of the Metropolitan Statistical Area (MSAs) specified 
in Section 14.7 preceding of this tariff. 

 
(2) Wire centers for the Phase II, Level 2 MSAs are listed in Section 

14.7 preceding, as the same may be amended from time to time. 
 

(3) Any additions of, or changes to, the MSAs (including changes to wire 
centers or Level 1/Level 2 pricing status as described in this 
tariff) that occur after September 28, 2005 do not apply. 

 
(D) Service Period 

 
The service period for this Option 31 is one (1) year and commences 
with the date that the new OC12 IDSR is available for use by the 
customer. 

 
(E) Terms and Conditions 

 
(1) Except as set forth in this Section 21.31, the terms and conditions  

and application of rates and charges as set forth in Section 
7.2.14(C)(1) preceding apply to the new OC12 IDSR and to any service 
connected to such new OC12 IDSR. 

 
(2) Each OC12 node must be located at a customer designated premises or 

a Telephone Company wire center that is within the Serving Area of 
this Option 31. 

 
(3) The rate elements to be included in the 1-year service period of 

this Option 31 include only the nodes and mileage around the 
circumference of the new OC12 IDSR.  All ports on the new OC12 IDSR 
must be ordered on monthly terms in accordance with Section 
7.2.14(C)(1) preceding. 

 
(4) When a node is installed in accordance with (B)(6) preceding, a 

Subsequent Installation Nonrecurring Charge as specified in Section 
7.2.14(C)(1) applies.  Such nonrecurring charge is set forth in 
Section 7.5.19 preceding (as determined in accordance with Section 
14.7 preceding). 

 
(5) The new OC12 IDSR may be configured with OC3 nodes that subtend the 

OC12 nodes or with an OC3 ring-on-ring configuration.  In either 
case, the OC3 nodes are subject to the rates and charges set forth 
in (F) following. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
21.32 Contract Tariff Option 31 (Cont'd) 

 
(E) Terms and Conditions (Cont’d) 
 
(6) Minimum Period 
 
(a) The minimum period for the new OC12 IDSR under this Option 31 is 

one year.  In the event that the new OC12 IDSR is discontinued 
prior to the end of the minimum period, the minimum period 
obligation for this Option 31 are satisfied through the application 
of a termination liability charge as determined in (E)(8) 
following.  However, the customer remains responsible for 
satisfying any outstanding minimum period obligations on other rate 
elements purchased under Section 7.2.14(C)(1) preceding and to any 
other services connected to the new OC12 IDSR as purchased under 
other sections of this tariff. 

 
(b) When calculating any minimum period charges or cancellation charges 

as they apply under other sections of this tariff, the rates set 
forth in Section 7.5.19 preceding (as determined in accordance with 
Section 14.7 preceding) are used in lieu of the rates set forth in 
(F) following. 

 
(7) Except as set forth in this Option 31, all other rates and charges 

and terms and conditions set forth in other sections of this tariff 
apply for any other rate element or work activity that may be 
associated with the new OC12 IDSR of this Option 31. 

 
(8) Termination Liability 
 
(a) If the new OC12 IDSR under this Option 31 is discontinued prior to 

the end of the Service Period specified in (D) preceding, 
termination liability applies.  Termination liability is calculated 
at one hundred percent (100%) of the monthly recurring charges for 
the node rate elements for the balance of the Service Period. 

 
(b) When applicable, the termination liability charge under this Option 

31 is calculated using the rates set forth in (F) following. 
 

(c) The customer remains responsible for satisfying any termination 
liability as it may apply to other rate elements purchased under 
Section 7.2.14(C)(1) preceding and to any other services connected 
to the new OC12 IDSR as purchased under other sections of this 
tariff.  Such termination liability is calculated using the rates 
set forth in Section 7.5.19 preceding (as determined in accordance 
with Section 14.7 preceding). 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
21.32 Contract Tariff Option 31 (Cont'd) 

 
(E) Terms and Conditions (Cont’d) 

 
(9) Expiration of Service Period 

 
 Upon completion of the Service Period for this Option 31, the 

customer must choose one of the following options: 
 

(a) discontinue service without termination liability; or 
 

(b) select any then offered term plan or contract tariff option for 
which the customer is eligible; or 

 
(c) continue subscription to the service on a month-to-month basis at 

the rates for the 5-year term plan set forth in Section 7.5.19 
preceding (as determined in accordance with Section 14.7 
preceding). 

 
(d) In the event that the customer does not make an election of (a) 

through (c) preceding, the customer’s subscription to the new OC48 
IDSR will continue in accordance with (c) preceding. 
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ACCESS SERVICE 
 
21. Contract Tariffs (Cont'd) 
 
21.32 Contract Tariff Option 31 (Cont'd) 

 
(F) Rates and Charges 

 
(1) The following rates and charges apply to the node and mileage rate 

elements of this Option 31.  The rates and charges for all other 
rate elements associated with the new OC12 IDSR, including those 
rate elements associated with services that connect to such new OC12 
IDSR, are set forth in other sections of this tariff 

 
 (a) Monthly Rates 
 

 Monthly 
Rate Element USOC Rate 
 

OC12 Node, 
per node ----- $2,238.00 

 
OC3 Node, 
per node ----- 1,290.00 

 
Mileage, 
OC12 per mile 
between OC12 nodes ----- 359.00 

 
 (b) Nonrecurring Charges 

 Nonrecurring 
  Charge 

OC12 or OC3 Node, 
per node reused  None 

 
OC12 or OC3 Node, 
per node installed at or 
moved to a new location  See Section 7.2.14(C)(1) 
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